UNITED
KENNEL

CLUB

Club canin UNITED Kennel Club Inc.

Vendredi le 15 octobre a lundi le 18 octobre, 2021
Friday, October 15, 2021 to Monday, October 18, 2021

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Centre Equestre St-Lazare
1330 Montee St-Lazare
Saint-Lazare, Quebec J7T 3B4

L'exposition canine n'est PAS OUVERTE au grand public. SEULS les exposants seront admis.
This Dog Show is NOT OPEN to the General Public. If you do not have a dog entered PLEASE DO NOT ATTEND.

A Parrivée, toute personne devra présenter une preuve de DOUBLE VACCINATION ainsi qu’'une CARTE D’IDENTITE AVEC PHOTO.
(réglement provincial), PAS DE PREUVE = PAS D’ACCES AU SHOW. Le port du masque sera requis lors des jugements

Anyone attending the show must present proof of DOUBLE COVID VACCINE & PICTURE ID upon arrival (Provincial Regulations)
NO PROOF / NO ADMITTANCE TO THE SHOW. Masks must be worn in the rings.

JUDGE OVERLOAD

Change of Judge: Friday — Mike Lanctot will replace Joe Lobb for the following:
Changement de juge: Vendredi — Mike Lanctot remplacera Joe Lobb pour:

» Australian Shepherds, Belgian Shepherds, Bouvier des Flandres, Briard



JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Friday, October 15, 2021
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Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Joe Lobb

11:00 AM
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
12:30 PM
Great Dane
1 Baby Puppy
Mastiff
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
2 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed

0 Siberian Husky

1 Baby Puppy

69 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
3-2-1-1
1-0

2-3-0-0
1-4-3-1
2-3-1-3

1-1-0-1

1-2-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-2-0
2-0

3-3-2-1
0-0-1-0
2-4-1-0
3-5-0-2
1-0
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Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Joe Lobb

2:40 PM
Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
Keeshond
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Japanese Spitz
Lowchen
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
1 Baby Puppy
Tibetan Spaniel
Tibetan Terrier

2-3-1-1
11

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-1-2
1-3-2-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1

2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
1 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0
9 Poodle (Standard) 2-4-2-1
45 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Janet Lobb
9:00 AM
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-1
2 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Border Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-1-1
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Janet Lobb
10:00 AM
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-4-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-0
5 Havanese 0-5-0-0
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
4 Pekingese 0-3-1-0
4 Pug 0-3-1-0

32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Janet Lobb
12:30 PM
13 Australian Shepherd 1-6-3-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
11 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-5-2-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Border Collie 2-1-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
1 Briard 0-0-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-3-0-0
2:00 PM
5 Collie (Smooth) 3-2-0-0
5 Finnish Lapphund 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 German Shepherd Dog 2-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-2-1
9 Shetland Sheepdog 2-6-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-3-0-0
10 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-5-2-1

80 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Gordon Hayburn

12:30 PM
8 Barbet 1-2-2-3
3 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-1-0
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-2-1

Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0
Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-1
Retriever (Golden) 4-4-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-0-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-2-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1
1
1

46 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Gordon Hayburn

3:00 PM

1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
4  Whippet 3-0-0-1
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
8 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-1-4
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 1-0-1-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-0-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-1
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Saluki 2-0-0-0

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, October 15, 2021

LIMITED GROUP 7

SPECIALES GENERALES Ring 1
GENERAL SPECIALS Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Suivra le dernier groupe Joe Lobb
Juge / Judge: Janet Lobb
8:30 AM
3 Border Collie 2-1-0-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-3-0-0
Summary 5 Collie (Smooth) 3-2-0-0
5 Finnish Lapphund 1-3-1-0
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 6 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-1-0
46 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 4 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-2
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
Group 02 (Hounds) 4 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-2-1
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 9 Shetland Sheepdog 2-6-1-0
) 3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  0-3-0-0
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 10 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-4-2-1

69 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers) 53 Dogs
16 Dogs .
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 05 (Toys)

32 Dogs
Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
45 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy Mike Lanctot
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 8:30 AM
D B P . )
80 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 13 Australian Shepherd 1-6-3-3
Total 11 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-5-2-2
317 Dogs, 16 Baby Puppy 1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
1 Briard 0-0-1-0
26 Dogs
Total

79 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Saturday, October 16, 2021

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Dr. Michael Woods

9:00 AM

3 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-1-0
8 Pointer (GSH) 1-4-2-1
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-1
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-1-1

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

4 Baby Puppy 2-2
12 Retriever (Lab) 3-7-0-2

10:30 AM

3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-2-0
10 Barbet 2-2-3-3
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (French) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-2-0-0
0 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 2-0
2  Weimaraner 1-1-0-0
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

66 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Dr. Michael Woods

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2:45 PM

4 Collie (Smooth) 3-1-0-0

4 Finnish Lapphund 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

5 German Shepherd Dog 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 0Old English Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

5 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-2-1

10 Shetland Sheepdog 2-7-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-3-0-0

9 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

80 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Janet Lobb
9:00 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
4 Whippet 3-0-0-1
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
8 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-1-4
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0
3 Borzoi 1-1-0-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
7 Irish Wolfhound 0-4-2-1
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Saluki 2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Afghan Hound 1-2-0-0

Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Janet Lobb

11:00 AM
8 Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Japanese Spitz
Lowchen
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12:45 PM

6 Poodle (Miniature)

1 Baby Puppy
6 Shiba Inu
1 Tibetan Spaniel
3 Tibetan Terrier
3 Dalmatian
1 Japanese Akita
10 Poodle (Standard)

51 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-4-1-1
11

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0

1-2-1-2
0-1

2-2-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
2-5-2-1

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Joe Lobb

2:30 PM

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested

Coton de Tulear

Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Cavalier King Charles Sp.

1:00 PM
13 Australian Shepherd 1-7-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Bearded Collie 0-3-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
14 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-6-2-3
3 Border Collie 2-1-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0

38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Italian Greyhound
Papillon
1 Baby Puppy

1-3-4-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-3-0-0
0-5-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

4 Pekingese 0-3-1-0
7 Pug 0-6-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Peter Scott

10:30 AM
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-1-1
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Peter Machen

11:00 AM
2 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Border Terrier 0-0-1-1
3 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Peter Machen

12:45 PM
3 Akita 0-2-1-0
3 Alaskan Malamute 2-1-0-0
7 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-2-1-1



JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, October 16, 2021

51 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy LIMITED GROUP 3

7 Black Russian Terrier 3-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

9 Boxer 1-4-3-1

3 Bullmastiff 2-1-0-0

10 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-1-3

2:30 PM

5 Great Dane 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Mastiff 1-2-1-0

2 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-1-1-0

5 Newfoundland 3-0-2-0

9 Portuguese Water Dog  3-3-2-1

1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0

8 Samoyed 3-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

11 Siberian Husky 4-5-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

87 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe
Juge / Judge: Joe Lobb

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
66 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
87 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
20 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
80 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Ring 4

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Gordon Hayburn

Total

383 Dogs, 28 Baby Puppy 9:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
6 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-2-1-1
7 Black Russian Terrier 3-3-1-0
7 Boxer 1-3-2-1
2 Bullmastiff 1-1-0-0
11 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-2-3
6 Great Dane 2-2-1-1
4 Mastiff 1-2-1-0
5 Newfoundland 3-0-2-0
7 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-2-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
8 Samoyed 3-4-1-0
11 Siberian Husky 4-5-0-2
77 Dogs
Total
77 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, October 17, 2021

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Janet Lobb

9:00 AM
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
0 Barbet
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
1 Retriever (Golden)
1 Exhibition Only
2 Baby Puppy
10:45 AM
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (French)
Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Vizsla (Wire-Haired)
2 Baby Puppy
Weimaraner
Spaniel (Clumber)
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70 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-2-3-3
1-1-1-0
1-3-2-1
0-1-0-1
3-5-0-3
0-1

0-2

3-7-0-2
0-1-2-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-0
2-0

1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Janet Lobb

1:15 PM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
3 Black Russian Terrier
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0-2-1-0
2-1-0-0
3-2-1-1
1-0

2-1-0-0

9 Boxer 1-4-3-1 Ring 2
3 Bullmastiff 2-1-0-0 Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
10 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-1-3 Peter Machen
5 Great Dane 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 12:30 PM
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-1-1-0 13 Australian Shepherd 1-7-3-2
5 Newfoundland 3-0-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
10 Portuguese Water Dog  3-3-3-1 5 Bearded Collie 0-3-0-2
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
8 Samoyed 3-4-1-0 14 Belgian Shepherd Dog  3-6-2-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3 Border Collie 2-1-0-0
12 Siberian Husky 4-6-0-2 1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Briard 0-0-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0
81 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 2:15 PM
] 3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 4  Finnish Lapphund 1-2-1-0
6 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-1-0
. 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Ring2 2 0Old English Sheepdog ~ 0-1-1-0
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Peter Machen 3 Mini American Shepherd 1-0-1-1
10 Shetland Sheepdog 2-7-1-0
9:00 AM 2 Baby Puppy 2-0
8 Bulldog 2-4-1-1 3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11 9 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-4-1-1
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-0
1 Keeshond ) 0-0-1-0 80 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
3 Boston Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 French Bulldog 0-2-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
3 Japanese Spitz 0-2-1-0
1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-2 Ring 3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Shiba Inu 2-5-2-0 Joe Lobb
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0 11:00 AM
3 Dalmatian 0-2-0-1 2 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0 1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
10 Poodle (Standard) 2-5-2-1 2 Border Terrier 0-0-1-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
51 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0

2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-2-0-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Dr. Michael Woods

9:30 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
4  Whippet 3-0-0-1
3 Basenji 1-2-0-0
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
8 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-1-4
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0
4 Borzoi 1-1-1-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-0-0-0
7 Irish Wolfhound 0-4-2-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Saluki 2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Afghan Hound 1-2-0-0

42 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Dr. Michael Woods

12:30 PM
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-4-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-1-0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, October 17, 2021

Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

1 Baby Puppy
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40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-5-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-6-1-0

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe
Juge / Judge: Peter Machen

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
70 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
42 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
81 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
20 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
51 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
80 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Total
384 Dogs, 24 Baby Puppy

LIMITED GROUP 1

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joe Lobb

1:00 PM
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0

10 Barbet 3-2-2-3
3 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-1-0
7 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-2-1
10 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-1-2
11 Retriever (Lab) 3-6-0-2
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-2-0
3 Setter (English) 0-2-1-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (French) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0
2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
Total

63 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Monday, October 18, 2021

Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Melody Roth

9:00 AM
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
2 Bearded Collie
3 Old English Sheepdog
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44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-1
2-4-1-0
0-3-0-0
3-3-1-1
0-2-2-2
0-1

2-4-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0

0-0-0-2
0-2-1-0

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Melody Roth

11:15 AM
Barbet
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
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1:00 PM
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
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1-1-3-3
1-0-1-0
0-2-2-1
0-1-0-1
1-3-0-1

0-5-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
42 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Dr. Michael Woods

9:00 AM

3 Akita 0-2-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
6 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-2-1-1
3 Black Russian Terrier 2-1-0-0
7 Boxer 0-4-3-0
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-1-3
2 Great Dane 0-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-1-1-0
2 Newfoundland 0-0-2-0
9 Portuguese Water Dog  3-3-2-1
6 Samoyed 2-3-1-0
9 Siberian Husky 3-4-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

59 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Dr. Michael Woods

12:30 PM
2 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Border Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0

16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Dr. Michael Woods

1:30 PM
6 Bulldog 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Japanese Spitz 0-2-1-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-1
6 Shiba Inu 2-2-2-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
1 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0
8 Poodle (Standard) 2-3-2-1

36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Peter Machen

10:00 AM
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-4-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-0
5 Havanese 0-5-0-0
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-1-0

1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
4 Pekingese 0-3-1-0
4 Pug 0-3-1-0
31 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Peter Machen

12:30 PM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-1
8 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-1-4
3 Afghan Hound 1-2-0-0
0 Bloodhound 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-1-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-0-0-0
2 Irish Wolthound 0-1-0-1
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Saluki 2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4  Whippet 3-0-0-1

30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe
Juge / Judge: Dr. Michael Woods




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Monday, October 18, 2021

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
42 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
59 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
31 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
258 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
RETRIEVERS

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Peter Machen

9:00 AM
8 Barbet 2-1-2-3
5 Retriever (Golden) 1-3-0-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 0-4-0-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-0
Total
20 Dogs




DIRECTIONS
HWY 20

Highway 20 from the East (Montreal)
Stay on the 20 to Exit 22

Coming off exit turn left (north) on Saint
Dominique to Boul Cite-des-Jeunes
Turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune
(340) to Montee St-Lazare

Turn left on Montee St-Lazare
Continue on Montee St-Lazare, Centre
Equestre on your left

Highway 20 from the West (Ontario)
Highway 20 from the West

Stay on the 20 to Exit 17

Coming off exit turn left (north) on the
201 Direction St. Clet

At the flashing lights in the village of St.
Clet turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-
Jeune (340) to Montee St-Lazare
Turn left on Montee St-Lazare. Continue
on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre
Equestre is on your left

DIRECTIONS
HWY 40

Highway 40 from the East (Montreal)
Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Turn left on D’Aoust

D’Aoust will change name to Bedard
Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

Continue to Montee St-Lazare, Turn
right on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre
Equestre is on your right.

Highway 40 from the West (Ontario)
Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Coming off exit turn right D’Aoust
Daoust will change name to Bedard
Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

Continue to Montee St-Lazare,

Turn right on Montee St-Lazare, the
Centre Equestre is on your right.
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